

All Junior Red Angus enthusiast are welcome to membership in the ND Junior Red Angus Association. You do not have to own an animal. Your background can be from a commercial or Seed Stock program or just have an interest the Red Angus breed...we welcome you!

## NDJRAA Dues: \$35.00 per junior member per year

Junior Membership automatically terminates at age 21. Junior Members of the Red Angus Association will be eligible to apply for registration of qualified animals in the Red Angus Herd Book, providing that the member complies with the By-Laws and Rules and Regulations of the association. Members of this association are equally protected under the provisions of the Rules and Regulations and the Constitution and Bylaws. Each member will receive computerized and/or processed data as provided by the RAAA under breed improvement programs and registration procedures.

First Name
Last Name
Date of Birth
Address
City/State/Zip
Phone () Cell ()
Email
Parents' Names
Parents' Last Names
Parents' Address
City/State/Zip
Phone () Cell ()
Email
I agree to abide by the Rules and Regulations as established by the Board of Di I/We release all animal data collected by the RAAA to use in breed related pro
Applicant Signature

Paid (Check Number):

## **Membership Application**

The North Dakota Junior Red Angus Association (NDJRAA) provides its members with excellence and innovation in leadership, service, information, and education. Application for membership in the NDJRAA will also include membership in the Red Angus Association of America (RAAA). The NDJRAA will advance your membership fees to the Junior Red Angus Association of America (JRA). The \$25 JRA fee's will be sponsored by the NDJRAA.

> NDJRAA membership privileges include: ■ eligibility to participate in ND Junior Red Angus Events ■ eligibility to apply for Junior & Senior Top Hand Awards ■ eligibility to apply for NDJRAA scholarships ■ eligibility to apply for sponsorship to national JRA events ■ eligibility to apply for NDRAA Queen/Ambassador Program ■ eligibility to participate on NDJRAA Leadership Team ■ much more.

> JRA membership privileges include: ■ Registry privileges: only members can register Red Angus cattle ■ Receive access to complete performance programs on all your cattle ■ Participation in Bi-annual Red Angus National Cattle Evaluation (NCE) ■ Breeding Herd Inventory Listings ■ Access to various Herd Reports and Summaries

> The Red Angus Association of America requires a Herd Prefix Tattoo regardless of animal ownership or not. Herd Prefix Tattoo Guidelines Each membership will be assigned a unique individual Herd Prefix Tattoo for the life of that membership. Since these code letter sequences cannot be duplicated, Herd Prefix Tattoos for new members will be assigned based on availability. Three alternative Herd Prefix Tattoo sequences should be listed on the membership application in the order of preference. NOTE: each sequence should contain no more than five letters/numbers and MUST END WITH A LETTER. For Example: 1st Choice: AMS 2nd Choice: AMOS 3rd Choice: 2021H 1<sup>st</sup> Choice:

	2 <sup>nd</sup> Choice:
	3 <sup>rd</sup> Choice:
	Member number if known:
rs of the Red Angus Association of America, Inc. Further,	

irecto grams.

Yellow Copy: RAAA

Date
<u></u>
Submit completed application with payment to:
ND Junior Red Angus Association
4291 Highway 85 S * Belfield ND 58622

Cash:

White Copy: NDJRAA Advisor

Cell: 701-290-9745 Fax 701-575-2077 Email: heartrivergenetics@yahoo.com

Pink Copy: Member